
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA 

SOUTHERN DIVISION 

 
IN RE: 
 
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA 
 
 
Debtor. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CASE NO.:  11-05736-TBB9 
 
CHAPTER 9 

 
NOTICE OF FILING CORRECTED AFFIDAVIT OF DWIGHT PERCY 

Jefferson County, Alabama, the debtor in the above-referenced case (the “County”), 

hereby provides notice of filing the corrected affidavit of Dwight Percy, Exhibit No. C.422.  This 

corrected affidavit, attached hereto as Exhibit A, corrects a typographical error on page 4 

regarding the treatment of Class 5-A under the Plan. 

Respectfully submitted this 18th day of November, 2013. 

 
/s/ J. Patrick Darby       
BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP  
J. Patrick Darby 
Jay R. Bender 
Joseph B. Mays, Jr. 
Dylan C. Black 
J. Thomas Richie 
One Federal Place 
1819 Fifth Avenue North 
Birmingham, Alabama 35203 
Telephone: (205) 521-8000 
Facsimile:  (205) 521-8500 
Email: pdarby@babc.com, jbender@babc.com, 
 jmays@babc.com, dblack@babc.com,
 trichie@babc.com  
 

-and- 
 
KLEE, TUCHIN, BOGDANOFF & STERN LLP 
Kenneth N. Klee (pro hac vice) 
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Lee R. Bogdanoff (pro hac vice) 
David M. Stern (pro hac vice) 
Robert J. Pfister (pro hac vice) 
Whitman L. Holt (pro hac vice) 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Thirty-Ninth Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Telephone:  (310) 407-4000 
Facsimile:  (310) 407-9090 
Email:  kklee@ktbslaw.com, lbogdanoff@ktbslaw.com, 
 dstern@ktbslaw.com, rpfister@ktbslaw.com, 
 wholt@ktbslaw.com 

     Counsel for Jefferson County, Alabama 
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